Hazel Haxnes

From: Hazel Haynes

Sent: Thursday, July 28, 2022 10:48 AM

To: Hazel Haynes

Subject: FW: County Capital approval

Attachments: ICC Beautification Bid Tab_certified.pdf; ICC Dental Assist Bid Tab_certified.pdf

From: Stephen Matheny <smatheny@isothermal.edu>

Sent: Monday, July 25, 2022 5:54 PM

To: Steve Garrison <Steve.Garrison@rutherfordcountync.gov>; Paula Roach <Paula.Roach@rutherfordcountync.gov>
Cc: Hazel Haynes <Hazel.Haynes@rutherfordcountync.gov>

Subject: County Capital approval

*** Exercise caution. This is an EXTERNAL email. DO NOT open attachments or click links from unknown
senders or unexpected email. ***

CAUTION: This email originated from outside your organization. Exercise caution when opening attachments or clicking
links, especially from unknown senders.

Steve,

I would like to request to have an request placed on the agenda for the upcoming meeting to approve requests for a
couple of projects recently bid. The bid tabulations are attached along with the explanation of the funds needed below:

Dental Assisting Renovation: We are converting two classrooms located in the Business Sciences building to a usable
Dental Assist lab and classroom. The project will be funded from the County Capital Reserve in the amount listed, if
approved. Request is $190,000.00 which includes the bid of $183,740.47 + $6,259.53 contingency.

Campus Beautification/Tennis Court/BLET Physical Training pad: This project locates two monument style entrance
points to be located at the entrances on Piney Ridge Road. The project is funded from multiple sources, including; The
Isothermal CC Foundation $100,000, RHI Legacy grant $18,500, and Dogwood Health Trust (BLET) $9,200. The request to
be allotted from the Capital Reserve is $96,230. The bid tabulation is included and total project low bid is $217,406.73.
With an addition of contingency the total is estimated at $223,930. Again, with multiple sources of funds, this request is
$96,230.00

Summary:
Dental Assist Project: $190,000
Campus Beaut/Tennis/BLET  $ 96,230

Total $286,230



